



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 22/23-046 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

Licensing Contact Info Email - Address - Phone

Is there a Pre-Application service available?

Which Local Newspapers are acceptable for notice advertisements in your area

All Responsible Authorities Contacts, Emails and/or Address

Who serves the consultation to the Responsible Authorities applicant or authority?

Is there an online application process available?

Please could you provide your Licensing Act Policy?

Does the Authority have any cumulative impact zones?
If yes please could you provide the policy for this.

Response:

Licensing Contact Info Email - Address - Phone
licensing@eastcambs.gov.uk / 01353 665555

Is there a Pre-Application service available?
Not at the moment, but this be implemented in the future

Which Local Newspapers are acceptable for notice advertisements in your area
Ely Standard is mainly used, but applicants in areas away from Ely should check the publication is distributed in the area before placing a notice, and if in doubt email licensing to ask.

All Responsible Authorities Contacts, Emails and/or Address
Listed at [Premises Licence | East Cambridgeshire District Council \(eastcambs.gov.uk\)](#)

Who serves the consultation to the Responsible Authorities applicant or authority?
Applicant if submitted by paper or email, the LA if submitted via the online application service at [Premises Licence | East Cambridgeshire District Council \(eastcambs.gov.uk\)](#)

Is there an online application process available?
See above

Please could you provide your Licensing Act Policy?
[Licensing Policies | East Cambridgeshire District Council \(eastcambs.gov.uk\)](#)

Does the Authority have any cumulative impact zones?
No

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 22/23-046

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.